

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 45

Senator Brandis asked the following question at the hearing on 8 February 2010:

How many sworn Protective Service Officers were there at:

 a) 30 June 2007:

 b) 28 November 2007:

 c) 30 June 2008:

 d) 10 December 2009:

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) 1341

b) 1340

c) 1341

d) 1226

